European Men's Masters Classic Powerlifting Championships

European Men's Masters Classic Powerlifting Championships
Malaga / Spain, 12 — 18 February, 2024
The Entry List of Representatives

# Name Team Duty
1. Ani Hakobyan Armenia Official
2. Sergey Asaturov Armenia Head Coach
3. Darbant Renata Austria Assistant Coach
4. Killinger Christian Austria Assistant Coach
5. Bensch Raf Belgium Coach
6. Busselot Myriam Belgium Official
7. Deseins Jonas Belgium Assistant Coach
8. Ellis Kim Belgium Coach
9. Huybrechts Daan Belgium Coach
10. Laethem Rob Belgium Coach
11. Oehlenschlager Eunice Belgium Assistant Coach
12. Remy Roger Belgium Coach
13. Ringoot Roger Belgium Coach
14. Roos Eveyne Belgium Coach
15. Rummens Elise Belgium Coach
16. Vanhoutte Jasper Belgium Assistant Coach
17. de Smet Stijn Belgium Assistant Coach
18. Kovacic Marko Croatia Assistant Coach
19. Moslavac Drazen Croatia Coach
20. Skopec Danijel Croatia Coach
21. Toric Josip Croatia Head Coach
22. Christou Christiana Cyprus Assistant Coach
23. Christoudias Christos Cyprus Coach
24. Kyriakos Michail Cyprus Coach
25. Loutsis Michalis Cyprus Head Coach
26. Rada Karel Czechia Assistant Coach
27. Radova Stepanka Czechia Assistant Coach
28. Slanicka Petr Czechia Head Coach
29. Vinther Laurits Lund Tvilling Denmark Coach
30. Vinther Jens Lund Tvilling Denmark Head Coach
31. Kaljapulk Mia Estonia Assistant Coach
32. Magi Merit Estonia Assistant Coach
33. Magi Vahur Estonia Head Coach
34. Parna Tarmo Estonia Assistant Coach
35. Vait Indrek Estonia Assistant Coach
36. Ahtiainen Teemu Finland Head Coach
37. Backstrom Mikael Finland Assistant Coach
38. Brunner Kai Finland Assistant Coach
39. Harmaala Tea Finland Assistant Coach
40. Helynen Marko Finland Assistant Coach
41. Hietanen Ismo Finland Assistant Coach
42. lhatsu Laura Finland Assistant Coach
43. Jauhola Sanna-Mari Finland Assistant Coach

Generated by goodlift.info 7.01.2026 04:06 UTC



European Men's Masters Classic Powerlifting Championships

44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.

Jokitalo Leena
Juntunen Antero
Kiiski Timo
Kovalainen Vesa
Kujala Juha
Kurvinen Jonna
Laine Samuli
Maattanen Pekka
Mikkola Kim
Nuriev Anas
Puhakka Tapan
Rantala Timo
Siekkinen Jarmo
Siltala Sami

Sirkia Mervi
Smedlund Riia
Taka Riikka

Ylipaa Suvi

Baali Mehdi
Besnard Jeremy
Coutanceau Matthis
Faget Fabien
Gantous-Zacharia Roma
Girot Sylvain
Grouet Jean Michel
Guary Anne-Marie
Idier Julien
Jouannic Daniel
Leccese Gianna
Lenglet Florent
Marty Thibault
Mingot Sylvie

Mira Nudant Aurelie
Mugler Yvan
Nudant Xavier
Pires Pierre
Salemis Jerome
Becker Hendrik
Boehme Jonas
Falkenberg Kerstin
Hampel Rolf

Horr Alexander
Katzer Anette
Kisillak Manuel
Lanzrath Wolfgang
Leesemann Sabine
Pfeifer Anita

Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany

Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Coach

Coach

Coach

Coach

Coach

Coach

Coach

Coach

Coach

Coach

Coach

Coach

Coach

Coach

Coach

Coach

Coach

Coach

Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach

Generated by goodlift.info 7.01.2026 04:06 UTC



European Men's Masters Classic Powerlifting Championships

91.

92.

93.

94,

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124,
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134,
135.
136.
137.

Ruckdeschel Moritz
Schmidt Dominik
Scholz Matthias
Sieben Vicktor
Skupin Anne

Stahl Juliane

Stern Sascha

Zu Putlitz Lasse
Bass Martin
Blasbery Jackie
Coggle Craig

Collins Genevieve
Hunter Jenny

Jones Alison

Joseph Alan

Kelly Aaron
Macpherson Charlotte
Murray Greig
Ottolangui Allen
Simon Scott

Kiss Anett

Lombosi Melinda
Monika Harmath
Petroczki Magdolna
Sashegyi Anna
Andresson Kristleifur
Birkirsson Hordur
Johansdottir Hrefna
Jonasdottir Thorunn
Olafsson Hlynur
Palsdottir Elsa
Palsson Hinrik
Sigurdardottir Ragnheidur
Barry Karen
Harrington Jennifer
Harrison Ben

Kiely Emma

Tighe Clarice
Beretta Donatella
Berton Giorgia Silvia
Boccardi Tony
Bonomelli Carlo Alberto
Camilleri Danilo
Camilleri Mauro
Cardinetti Filippo
Chincoli Annamaria
Di Palma Andrea

Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
Great Britain
Great Britain
Great Britain
Great Britain
Great Britain
Great Britain
Great Britain
Great Britain
Great Britain
Great Britain
Great Britain
Great Britain
Hungary
Hungary
Hungary
Hungary
Hungary
Iceland
Iceland
Iceland
Iceland
Iceland
Iceland
Iceland
Iceland
Ireland
Ireland
Ireland
Ireland
Ireland

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Coach

Coach

Coach

Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Coach

Official

Coach

Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Coach

Coach

Coach
Assistant Coach
Coach

Generated by goodlift.info 7.01.2026 04:06 UTC



European Men's Masters Classic Powerlifting Championships

138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144,
145,
146.
147.
148.
149,
150.
151.
152,
153.
154,
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.

169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.

Milani Diego

Moretto Matteo
Palomba Giulio
Pepicello Saverio

Pina Roberto

Sanna Filippo

Tintori Stefano
d'Alessandro Giovanni
Parage Gaston
Beelen Mike

van den Hoek Pjotr
van der Putten Patrick
Aas Marthe Stavik
Astad Bjorn

Astad Bjorn

Bjelland Cathrine
Faerovik Loyd
Langleite Magnus Varpen
Thorvaldsen Kristin
Kowalik Mikolaj

Leski Grzegorz
Plaskota Arkadiusz
Horna lvana

Varchola Pavol

Aleka laroslav
Aparicio Raul

Arjona Ros Elena
Arribas Helena
Arteaga Armas Marcos
Camacho Alvaro

Cayuela Dominguez Jose
Carlos

Cordero Torres Oscar
Doncel Recas Lucio

Fernandez Verdugo Ignacio

Garcia Hernandez Luis
Gonzalez Arroyo David
Granda Jose

Gutierrez Francisco
Herraiz Frances Alberto
Ibanez Martin Irene
Kichi Zaragoza Samer
Lopez Cubells Raul
Martin Cenit Virginia
Martinez Ruiz Laura
Mateos Ventura
Merchan Lobato Adrian

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy
Luxembourg
Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Norway
Poland
Poland
Poland
Slovakia
Slovakia
Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain

Spain
Spain
Spain
Spain
Spain
Spain
Spain
Spain
Spain
Spain
Spain
Spain
Spain
Spain
Spain

Coach

Coach

Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Coach

Coach

Coach

IPF Official
Coach

Head Coach
Coach

Head Coach
Official

EPF Official
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Coach
Assistant Coach
Coach

Coach

Coach

Coach

Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Coach

Assistant Coach
Coach
Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Coach
Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Coach
Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach

Generated by goodlift.info 7.01.2026 04:06 UTC



European Men's Masters Classic Powerlifting Championships

184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.

190.
191.
192.
193.

194,

195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.

Palma Raul

Perez Mateo Juan Jose
Prada Jimenez Eduardo

Prieto Amalia

Rodriguez Acuna Alejandro
Romero Pacheco Juan

Antonio
Rubio Francisco

Sanchez Mora Oscar
Serna Sierra Cristian
Villarrubia Tordesillas Jose

Manuel
de La Calle

Labarzana Raquel
Jonnson Bergstedt Anna
Lindeberg Ida-Therese

Nilsson Per
Norling Dante
Oberg Henrik
Ohrnell Mia
Ring Tomas
Kohler Julian
Marx Andrea
Thoma Thomas
Kocak Cenk

Spain
Spain
Spain
Spain
Spain
Spain

Spain
Spain
Spain
Spain

Spain

Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Turkiye

Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Assistant Coach

Coach
Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach

Assistant Coach

Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Head Coach
Coach

Coach

Coach

Head Coach

Generated by goodlift.info 7.01.2026 04:06 UTC



