

European Men's Masters Classic Powerlifting Championships

Malaga / Spain, 12 – 18 February, 2024

The Entry List of Representatives

#	Name	Team	Duty
1.	Ani Hakobyan	Armenia	Official
2.	Sergey Asaturov	Armenia	Head Coach
3.	Darbant Renata	Austria	Assistant Coach
4.	Killinger Christian	Austria	Assistant Coach
5.	Bensch Raf	Belgium	Coach
6.	Busselot Myriam	Belgium	Official
7.	Deseins Jonas	Belgium	Assistant Coach
8.	Ellis Kim	Belgium	Coach
9.	Huybrechts Daan	Belgium	Coach
10.	Laethem Rob	Belgium	Coach
11.	Oehlenschlager Eunice	Belgium	Assistant Coach
12.	Remy Roger	Belgium	Coach
13.	Ringoot Roger	Belgium	Coach
14.	Roos Eveyne	Belgium	Coach
15.	Rummens Elise	Belgium	Coach
16.	Vanhoutte Jasper	Belgium	Assistant Coach
17.	de Smet Stijn	Belgium	Assistant Coach
18.	Kovacic Marko	Croatia	Assistant Coach
19.	Moslavac Drazen	Croatia	Coach
20.	Skopek Danijel	Croatia	Coach
21.	Toric Josip	Croatia	Head Coach
22.	Christou Christiana	Cyprus	Assistant Coach
23.	Christoudias Christos	Cyprus	Coach
24.	Kyriakos Michail	Cyprus	Coach
25.	Loutsis Michalis	Cyprus	Head Coach
26.	Rada Karel	Czechia	Assistant Coach
27.	Radova Stepanka	Czechia	Assistant Coach
28.	Slanicka Petr	Czechia	Head Coach
29.	Vinther Laurits Lund Tsvilling	Denmark	Coach
30.	Vinther Jens Lund Tsvilling	Denmark	Head Coach
31.	Kaljapulk Mia	Estonia	Assistant Coach
32.	Magi Merit	Estonia	Assistant Coach
33.	Magi Vahur	Estonia	Head Coach
34.	Parna Tarmo	Estonia	Assistant Coach
35.	Vait Indrek	Estonia	Assistant Coach
36.	Ahtiainen Teemu	Finland	Head Coach
37.	Backstrom Mikael	Finland	Assistant Coach
38.	Brunner Kai	Finland	Assistant Coach
39.	Harmaala Tea	Finland	Assistant Coach
40.	Helynen Marko	Finland	Assistant Coach
41.	Hietanen Ismo	Finland	Assistant Coach
42.	Ihatsu Laura	Finland	Assistant Coach
43.	Jauhola Sanna-Mari	Finland	Assistant Coach

44. Jokitalo Leena	Finland	Assistant Coach
45. Juntunen Antero	Finland	Assistant Coach
46. Kiiski Timo	Finland	Assistant Coach
47. Kovalainen Vesa	Finland	Assistant Coach
48. Kujala Juha	Finland	Assistant Coach
49. Kurvinen Jonna	Finland	Assistant Coach
50. Laine Samuli	Finland	Assistant Coach
51. Maattanen Pekka	Finland	Assistant Coach
52. Mikkola Kim	Finland	Assistant Coach
53. Nuriev Anas	Finland	Assistant Coach
54. Puhakka Tapani	Finland	Assistant Coach
55. Rantala Timo	Finland	Assistant Coach
56. Siekkinen Jarmo	Finland	Assistant Coach
57. Siltala Sami	Finland	Assistant Coach
58. Sirkia Mervi	Finland	Assistant Coach
59. Smedlund Riia	Finland	Assistant Coach
60. Taka Riikka	Finland	Assistant Coach
61. Ylipaa Suvi	Finland	Assistant Coach
62. Baali Mehdi	France	Coach
63. Besnard Jeremy	France	Coach
64. Coutanceau Matthis	France	Coach
65. Faget Fabien	France	Coach
66. Gantous-Zacharia Roma	France	Coach
67. Girot Sylvain	France	Coach
68. Grouet Jean Michel	France	Coach
69. Guary Anne-Marie	France	Coach
70. Idier Julien	France	Coach
71. Jouannic Daniel	France	Coach
72. Leccese Gianna	France	Coach
73. Lenglet Florent	France	Coach
74. Marty Thibault	France	Coach
75. Mingot Sylvie	France	Coach
76. Mira Nudant Aurelie	France	Coach
77. Mugler Yvan	France	Coach
78. Nudant Xavier	France	Coach
79. Pires Pierre	France	Coach
80. Salemis Jerome	France	Coach
81. Becker Hendrik	Germany	Assistant Coach
82. Boehme Jonas	Germany	Assistant Coach
83. Falkenberg Kerstin	Germany	Assistant Coach
84. Hampel Rolf	Germany	Head Coach
85. Horr Alexander	Germany	Assistant Coach
86. Katzer Anette	Germany	Assistant Coach
87. Kisillak Manuel	Germany	Assistant Coach
88. Lanzrath Wolfgang	Germany	Assistant Coach
89. Leesemann Sabine	Germany	Assistant Coach
90. Pfeifer Anita	Germany	Assistant Coach

91. Ruckdeschel Moritz	Germany	Assistant Coach
92. Schmidt Dominik	Germany	Assistant Coach
93. Scholz Matthias	Germany	Coach
94. Sieben Vicktor	Germany	Assistant Coach
95. Skupin Anne	Germany	Assistant Coach
96. Stahl Julianne	Germany	Assistant Coach
97. Stern Sascha	Germany	Assistant Coach
98. Zu Putlitz Lasse	Germany	Assistant Coach
99. Bass Martin	Great Britain	Head Coach
100. Blasberry Jackie	Great Britain	Assistant Coach
101. Coggle Craig	Great Britain	Coach
102. Collins Genevieve	Great Britain	Assistant Coach
103. Hunter Jenny	Great Britain	Assistant Coach
104. Jones Alison	Great Britain	Coach
105. Joseph Alan	Great Britain	Coach
106. Kelly Aaron	Great Britain	Coach
107. Macpherson Charlotte	Great Britain	Coach
108. Murray Greig	Great Britain	Assistant Coach
109. Ottolangui Allen	Great Britain	Assistant Coach
110. Simon Scott	Great Britain	Assistant Coach
111. Kiss Anett	Hungary	Assistant Coach
112. Lombosi Melinda	Hungary	Head Coach
113. Monika Harmath	Hungary	Assistant Coach
114. Petroczki Magdolna	Hungary	Assistant Coach
115. Sashegyi Anna	Hungary	Assistant Coach
116. Andresson Kristleifur	Iceland	Head Coach
117. Birkirsson Hordur	Iceland	Assistant Coach
118. Johansdottir Hrefna	Iceland	Assistant Coach
119. Jonasdottir Thorunn	Iceland	Coach
120. Olafsson Hlynur	Iceland	Assistant Coach
121. Palsdottir Elsa	Iceland	Assistant Coach
122. Palsson Hinrik	Iceland	Coach
123. Sigurdardottir Ragnheidur	Iceland	Assistant Coach
124. Barry Karen	Ireland	Assistant Coach
125. Harrington Jennifer	Ireland	Head Coach
126. Harrison Ben	Ireland	Coach
127. Kiely Emma	Ireland	Official
128. Tighe Clarice	Ireland	Coach
129. Beretta Donatella	Italy	Coach
130. Berton Giorgia Silvia	Italy	Assistant Coach
131. Boccardi Tony	Italy	Assistant Coach
132. Bonomelli Carlo Alberto	Italy	Head Coach
133. Camilleri Danilo	Italy	Coach
134. Camilleri Mauro	Italy	Coach
135. Cardinetti Filippo	Italy	Coach
136. Chincoli Annamaria	Italy	Assistant Coach
137. Di Palma Andrea	Italy	Coach

138. Milani Diego	Italy	Coach
139. Moretto Matteo	Italy	Coach
140. Palomba Giulio	Italy	Coach
141. Pepicello Saverio	Italy	Assistant Coach
142. Pina Roberto	Italy	Assistant Coach
143. Sanna Filippo	Italy	Coach
144. Tintori Stefano	Italy	Coach
145. d'Alessandro Giovanni	Italy	Coach
146. Parage Gaston	Luxembourg	IPF Official
147. Beelen Mike	Netherlands	Coach
148. van den Hoek Piotr	Netherlands	Head Coach
149. van der Putten Patrick	Netherlands	Coach
150. Aas Marthe Stavik	Norway	Head Coach
151. Astad Bjorn	Norway	Official
152. Astad Bjorn	Norway	EPF Official
153. Bjelland Cathrine	Norway	Assistant Coach
154. Faerovik Loyd	Norway	Assistant Coach
155. Langleite Magnus Varpen	Norway	Coach
156. Thorvaldsen Kristin	Norway	Assistant Coach
157. Kowalik Mikolaj	Poland	Coach
158. Leski Grzegorz	Poland	Coach
159. Plaskota Arkadiusz	Poland	Coach
160. Horna Ivana	Slovakia	Coach
161. Varchola Pavol	Slovakia	Coach
162. Aleka Iaroslav	Spain	Assistant Coach
163. Aparicio Raul	Spain	Assistant Coach
164. Arjona Ros Elena	Spain	Assistant Coach
165. Arribas Helena	Spain	Assistant Coach
166. Arteaga Armas Marcos	Spain	Assistant Coach
167. Camacho Alvaro	Spain	Assistant Coach
168. Cayuela Dominguez Jose Carlos	Spain	Coach
169. Cordero Torres Oscar	Spain	Assistant Coach
170. Doncel Recas Lucio	Spain	Coach
171. Fernandez Verdugo Ignacio	Spain	Coach
172. Garcia Hernandez Luis	Spain	Assistant Coach
173. Gonzalez Arroyo David	Spain	Assistant Coach
174. Granda Jose	Spain	Coach
175. Gutierrez Francisco	Spain	Coach
176. Herraiz Frances Alberto	Spain	Assistant Coach
177. Ibanez Martin Irene	Spain	Assistant Coach
178. Kichi Zaragoza Samer	Spain	Coach
179. Lopez Cubells Raul	Spain	Coach
180. Martin Cenit Virginia	Spain	Assistant Coach
181. Martinez Ruiz Laura	Spain	Assistant Coach
182. Mateos Ventura	Spain	Assistant Coach
183. Merchan Lobato Adrian	Spain	Assistant Coach

184. Palma Raul	Spain	Assistant Coach
185. Perez Mateo Juan Jose	Spain	Assistant Coach
186. Prada Jimenez Eduardo	Spain	Coach
187. Prieto Amalia	Spain	Assistant Coach
188. Rodriguez Acuna Alejandro	Spain	Head Coach
189. Romero Pacheco Juan Antonio	Spain	Assistant Coach
190. Rubio Francisco	Spain	Coach
191. Sanchez Mora Oscar	Spain	Coach
192. Serna Sierra Cristian	Spain	Assistant Coach
193. Villarrubia Tordesillas Jose Manuel	Spain	Assistant Coach
194. de La Calle Labarzana Raquel	Spain	Assistant Coach
195. Jonnson Bergstedt Anna	Sweden	Assistant Coach
196. Lindeberg Ida-Therese	Sweden	Assistant Coach
197. Nilsson Per	Sweden	Coach
198. Norling Dante	Sweden	Assistant Coach
199. Oberg Henrik	Sweden	Assistant Coach
200. Ohrnell Mia	Sweden	Assistant Coach
201. Ring Tomas	Sweden	Head Coach
202. Kohler Julian	Switzerland	Coach
203. Marx Andrea	Switzerland	Coach
204. Thoma Thomas	Switzerland	Coach
205. Kocak Cenk	Turkiye	Head Coach